
Top End® 
Little Excelerator ™ 

Handcycle

BASE MODEL:

10008 Top End Little Excelerator Handcycle $4,399

SEAT WIDTH:

15013 14" Seat Width $0

WHEELBASE: (Front to Rear Axle)

75074 35" Wheelbase $0

CAMBER ANGLE:

45004 9 Degree Camber $0

WHEEL SETS:

50120
20" Front Wheel & 20" Rear Wheels 

with Quick Release Axles
$0

TIRES:

50212 20" Treaded Tires $0

DRIVE CONTROL:

CRANK TYPE:

65074 Crank Arms: 155mm Long by 12" Wide $0

HAND PEDAL TYPE: (see definitions)

65137

65134

Medium 3D Printed with Power Plates $0
Tri-Pin Hand Pedals $361

SHIFTING:

65060
Twist Activated Shifter with Internal 

Gearing
$0

65061
Quad Twist Shifting Adaptor
(see definitions)

$181

BRAKING:

65080 Reverse Activated Drum Brake $0

65090 Locking Parking Brake $0

CHAINRING:

65100 Single 38 Tooth Chainring $0

FOOTREST:

60002 Dual, Height/Angle Adjustable $0

ORDER REQUEST TYPE:

Quote Order PO # 

Assembly: (see definitions) 

10048 Assembled $0

 Shipping:   

Shipping Fee 
(Continental US Only - See definitions) $325

Date Contact Name:

Acct #: Ship to Address

Contact City

Phone #

Fax/Email

State

Zip/Postal Code

Ship to Provider Ship to End User

Athlete Name

Phone

Email
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UPHOLSTERY:

MATERIAL & COLOR:

30001 Nylon, Black Upholstery $0

SEAT UPHOLSTERY:

30014 Adjustable Tension Seat Upholstery $0

25060 Hook and Loop Positioning Strap $0

BACK UPHOLSTERY:

30029 Fold - Over Back Upholstery $0

SEAT CUSHION:

25063 Seat Cushion $0

ACCESSORIES: 

STANDARD:

25061 Safety Flag  $0

25062 Chain Guard $0

UPGRADABLE: 

SAFETY:

25097 Mirror, Rear View $37
HYDRATION: 

25021 Water Bottle and Cage $0
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FRAME COLOR:

55018

55019

55017

55010

55011

55012

55023

55053

55008

55054
55006
55005
55051
55015
55057
55055
55001
55002
55003
55050
55020
55016
55007
55052
55070

Black Wet Black $0

Black Black Prism $0

Black Stealth Black $0

Blue Midnight Blue $0

Blue Royal Blue $0

Blue Electric Blueberry $0

Grey Stealth Grey $0

Green Agriculture Green $0

Green Grasshopper Green $0

Green Neon Green $0
Orange Sunkissed Orange $0
Orange Simple Orange $0
Orange Neon Orange $0
Pink Bubblegum Pink $0
Pink Neon Pink $0
Purple Lilac Purple $0
Red Simple Red $0
Red Tangerine Red $0
Red Raspberry Red $0
Red Neon Red $0
Silver Silver Metallic $0
White White Snow $0
Yellow Safety Yellow $0
Yellow Neon Yellow $0
Raw Buffed Aluminum $0

55093
55094
55095

kGrey Fighter Jet Grey
Blue Tiffany Blue
Blue Carolina Blue

5509055090
5509155091
5509255092

BronzeBronze Las Vegas BronzeLas Vegas Bronze $0$0
GreenGreen Mint GreenMint Green $0$0
PinPink Light PinkLight Pink $0$0

$0$0
$0$0
$0$0
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HANDCYCLE SPECIFICATIONS:

Weight: 45 pounds

Turning Radius: 10 feet for 360 degree circle, 7 feet on a 3-point turn

Transfer Height: 17.5" from ground with 2" cushion 

Frame Style:
Single main tube, upright position, 1-3/4" X .065" 

ovalized carbon steel tubing

Seat:
Seat adjust forward and rearward with sliding 

mechanism 

Fork: Carbon Steel 

Propulsion / 

Shifting:

Internal front hub, twist activated shifter mounted on 

crank support 

Cranks: 155mm adjustable height

Back: Adjustable height

Footrest: Dual adjustable height and angle, includes straps

Hand Pedals: Ovalized ergonomic with frictionless bearings

Brake:
Reverse activated drum and Locking Parking Brake 

mounted on fork

Wheelbase: 56" axle to axle

Camber: 9 degree

Wheels: 20" metal spoked wheels

Axles: Quick Release

Tires / Tubes: 20" X 1.75" tires (40 PSI)

Positioning 

Straps:
Hook and loop strap included

Cushions: Seat cushion included

Safety / Visibility: Flag and wheel reflectors included

Chain Guard: Full length, shock resistant composite material 

DEFINITIONS:

Assembly and 

Shipping:

Arrives factory assembled, rear wheels and some 

accessories will need to be installed.  

Shipping rate is $325 for all shipments in the continental 

US. Freight quotes for shipments outside the continental 

US are available upon request. 

Quad Twist 

Shifter Adaptor:

Three pronged adaptor which allows user to tap for 

shifting.

Tri-pin Hand 

Pedals:

3-Point contact hand pedal similar to hand controls used 

for vehicles. Allows for the hands to be kept in place for 

people with limited grip strength.

Top End warrants the frames when purchased new and unused to be free from 

defects in materials and workmanship for a period of three (3) years from the 

date of purchase from Top End or a dealer, with a copy of the seller’s invoice 

required for coverage under this warranty. Top End warrants the upholstered 

materials (seat and back) and remaining components of this product when 

purchased new and unused to be free from defects in materials and 

workmanship for a period of thirteen (13) months from date of purchase from 

Top End or a dealer, with a copy of the seller’s invoice required for coverage 

under this warranty.

Warranty Info: 
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