#### Top End® Little Excelerator ™ Handcycle



**PROVIDER / CUSTOMER INFORMATION:** Provider Information: End User Information: Athlete Name: Contact Name: Acct #: Ship to Address: Contact: Zip/Postal Code: Phone: Fax/Email: Ship to Provider Ship to End User **ORDER REQUEST TYPE:** Quote Order PO#

BAS	BASE MODEL:			
•	10008	Top End Little Excelerator Handcycle	\$4,399	

Assembly: (see definitions)			
<ul><li>10048</li></ul>	Assembled	\$0	
Shipping:			
Shipping Fee (Continental US Only - See definitions) \$3.			

SEAT WIDTH:		
<ul><li>15013</li></ul>	14" Seat Width	\$0

CAMBER ANGLE:		
<ul><li>45004</li></ul>	9 Degree Camber	\$0

WHEELBASE: (Front to Rear Axle)			
<ul><li>75074</li></ul>	35" Wheelbase	\$0	

WHEEL SETS:		
C 50400	20" Front Wheel & 20" Rear Wheels	\$0
• 50120	with Quick Release Axles	ŞU

TIRES:			
	• 50212	20" Treaded Tires	\$0

FOOTREST:		
• 60002	Dual, Height/Angle Adjustable	\$0

UPHOLSTERY:				
MATERIAL & COLOR:				
<ul><li>30001</li></ul>	Nylon, Black Upholstery	\$0		
SEAT UPHOL	STERY:			
<ul><li>30014</li></ul>	Adjustable Tension Seat Upholstery	\$0		
<ul><li>25060</li></ul>	Hook and Loop Positioning Strap	\$0		
BACK UPHOLSTERY:				
<ul><li>30029</li></ul>	Fold - Over Back Upholstery	\$0		
SEAT CUSHION:				
<ul><li>25063</li></ul>	Seat Cushion	\$0		



	-				
DRIV	DRIVE CONTROL:				
CRANK TYPE:					
<b>●</b> 6	55074	Crank Arms: 155mm Long by 12" Wide	\$0		
HAN	D PEDAI	TYPE: (see definitions)			
$\bigcirc$ 6	55137	Medium 3D Printed with Power Plates	\$0		
$\bigcirc$ 6	55134	Tri-Pin Hand Pedals	\$361		
SHIF	TING:				
• 6	55060	Twist Activated Shifter with Internal Gearing	\$0		
$\bigcirc$ 6	55061	Quad Twist Shifting Adaptor (see definitions)	\$181		
BRA	(ING:				
• 6	55080	Reverse Activated Drum Brake	\$0		
<b>●</b> 6	55090	Locking Parking Brake	\$0		
CHAI	NRING:				
• 6	55100	Single 38 Tooth Chainring	\$0		
ACCE	SSORIE	:S:			
STAN	DARD:				
• 2	25061	Safety Flag	\$0		
• 2	25062	Chain Guard	\$0		
UPGRADABLE:					
SAFE	TY:				
$\bigcirc$ 2	25097	Mirror, Rear View	\$37		
HYDR	RATION:				
• 2	25021	Water Bottle and Cage	\$0		

# TOP END

### Top End® Little Excelerator ™ Handcycle

FRAME COLOR:				
$\overline{}$	55018	Black	Wet Black	\$0
$\circ$	55019	Black	Black Prism	\$0
0	55017	Black	Stealth Black	\$0
0	55010	Blue	Midnight Blue	\$0
0	55011	Blue	Royal Blue	\$0
	55012	Blue	Electric Blueberry	\$0
0	55023	Grey	Stealth Grey	\$0
	55053	Green	Agriculture Green	\$0
	55008	Green	Grasshopper Green	\$0
$\circ$	55054	Green	Neon Green	\$0
$\circ$	55006	Orange	Sunkissed Orange	\$0
$\circ$	55005	Orange	Simple Orange	\$0
	55051	Orange	Neon Orange	\$0
	55015	Pink	Bubblegum Pink	\$0
	55057	Pink	Neon Pink	\$0
$\circ$	55055	Purple	Lilac Purple	\$0
	55001	Red	Simple Red	\$0
	55002	Red	Tangerine Red	\$0
	55003	Red	Raspberry Red	\$0
$\circ$	55050	Red	Neon Red	\$0
	55020	Silver	Silver Metallic	\$0
	55016	White	White Snow	\$0
	55007	Yellow	Safety Yellow	\$0
	55052	Yellow	Neon Yellow	\$0
	55070	Raw	Buffed Aluminum	\$0
	55090	Bronze	Las Vegas Bronze	\$0
	55091	Green	Mint Green	\$0
	55092	Pink	Light Pink	\$0
	55093	Grey	Fighter Jet Grey	\$0
$\overline{\bigcirc}$	55094	Blue	Tiffany Blue	\$0
$\bigcirc$	55095	Blue	Carolina Blue	\$0



1181421~I Page 2 of 3



## Top End® Little Excelerator ™ Handcycle

HANDCYCLE SP	ECIFICATIONS:
Weight:	45 pounds
Turning Radius:	10 feet for 360 degree circle, 7 feet on a 3-point turn
Transfer Height:	17.5" from ground with 2" cushion
Frame Style:	Single main tube, upright position, 1-3/4" X .065" ovalized carbon steel tubing
Seat:	Seat adjust forward and rearward with sliding mechanism
Fork:	Carbon Steel
Propulsion / Shifting:	Internal front hub, twist activated shifter mounted on crank support
Cranks:	155mm adjustable height
Back:	Adjustable height
Footrest:	Dual adjustable height and angle, includes straps
Hand Pedals:	Ovalized ergonomic with frictionless bearings
Brake:	Reverse activated drum and Locking Parking Brake mounted on fork
Wheelbase:	56" axle to axle
Camber:	9 degree
Wheels:	20" metal spoked wheels
Axles:	Quick Release
Tires / Tubes:	20" X 1.75" tires (40 PSI)
Positioning Straps:	Hook and loop strap included
Cushions:	Seat cushion included
Safety / Visibility:	Flag and wheel reflectors included
Chain Guard:	Full length, shock resistant composite material

DEFINITIONS:	
Assembly and Shipping:	Arrives factory assembled, rear wheels and some accessories will need to be installed. Shipping rate is \$325 for all shipments in the continental US. Freight quotes for shipments outside the continental US are available upon request.
Quad Twist Shifter Adaptor:	Three pronged adaptor which allows user to tap for shifting.
Tri-pin Hand Pedals:	3-Point contact hand pedal similar to hand controls used for vehicles. Allows for the hands to be kept in place for people with limited grip strength.

#### **Warranty Info:**

Top End warrants the frames when purchased new and unused to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of three (3) years from the date of purchase from Top End or a dealer, with a copy of the seller's invoice required for coverage under this warranty. Top End warrants the upholstered materials (seat and back) and remaining components of this product when purchased new and unused to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of thirteen (13) months from date of purchase from Top End or a dealer, with a copy of the seller's invoice required for coverage under this warranty.

